	Page   of
F JRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔⊽102215587	7 ATTY. DOCKET NO. STW-002 $\nabla$ $\nabla \nabla$
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Masahiro KAWAZU   Hiroshi OSATO   Yoshihiro SHIMIZU   Tohru ONO   Masanobu YAMASHIRO   Masaru SHIBASAWA   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <a>Yes</a> Yes   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <a>Yes</a> Yes   3. Nature of conveyance   Image: Image	Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha   Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INO X3219 the execution date of the application is: August 15, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 12-0080
City: <b>Boston</b> State: <b>MA</b> ZIP: <u>02109</u>	
the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing 9/2002 DBYRNE 00000074 120080 Total number of pages including cov	intion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 28, 2002 Junin Linit August 28, 2002 Date Date Junin August 28, 2002 Date Junin August 28, 2002 Junin August 28, 2002 Juni
FC:581 40.00 Cll Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to: nd Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0746

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I (We),Masahiro_Kawazu	c/o Honda R&D Co., Ltd. ,of, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama, Japan
Hiroshi Osato	c/o Honda R&D Co., Ltd. ,of, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama, Japan
Yoshihiro Shimizu	, of, Chuo l-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama, Japan
_Tohru Ono	c/o Honda R&D Co., Ltd. _,of <u>4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako</u> -shi, Saitama, Japan
Masanobu Yamashiro	c/o Honda R&D Co., Ltd. , of <u>4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako</u> -shi, Saitama, Japan
Masaru Shibasawa	, of, of, Chuo_l=chome, Wako+shi, Saitama, Japan

consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

[Assignee]

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>1-1</u>, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## [Assignee]

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### [Title]

VEHICLE BODY REAR PART STRUCTURE

described in an application

**Ex** executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

□ Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_, filed on

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

# PATENT REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0747

Attorney Docket No.STW-002

## WITNESS my hand and seal

By: <u>Masahiro Kawazu</u> Name: Masahiro Kawazu

Date: <u>August</u> 15, 2002

By: <u>Hiroshi Conto</u> Name: Hiroshi Osato

Date: \_\_\_\_\_August 15, 2002

By: <u>Joshihira Shimiyu</u> Name: Yoshihiro Shimizu

Date: August 15, 2002

By: Johru Ono Name: Tohru Ono

Date: \_\_\_\_\_August 15, 2002

By: Masano Cru Jamashiro Name: Masanobu Yamashiro

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_August 15, 2002

By: <u>Masaru</u> Shibasawa Name: Masaru Shibasawa

Date: \_August 15, 2002

Witnesses:

Brashing Schagerty Witness 1 <u>yasuhide Osada</u> Witness 2

August 15, 2002 Date August 15, 2002

Date

PATENT REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0748

**RECORDED: 08/28/2002**